29th November, 2021

To,

The Manager

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

Dear Madam/Sir,

<u>Subject: Revised Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed herewith the Revised disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to sale of 92,08,945 (Ninety Two Lacs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Five) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- each representing 36.61% of the paid-up equity share capital of Lords Chloro Alkali Limited.

You are requested to take the same in your records.

For and on behalf of Sellers

(Authorised Signatory)

CC:

То

**The Company Secretary** 

**Lords Chloro Alkali Limited** 

SP – 460, Matsya Industrial Area,

Alwar, Rajasthan - 301030

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lords Chloro Alkali Limited		
Names of the Sellers	– Mr. Rakesh Ahuja		
	– Mr. Yuvraj Ahuja		
	– Mrs. Jyoti Ahuja		
	<ul> <li>Matrix Dotcom Infonet Private Limited</li> </ul>		
	(Hereinafter collectively referred to as the 'Sellers')		
Whether the Sellers belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	BSE Limited		
of TC are Listed			
Details of the sale as follows	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	Shares	share/ voting	diluted share/
		capital wherever	voting capital of
		applicable	the TC
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
■ Mr. Rakesh Ahuja	33,31,447	13.24	13.24
■ Mr. Yuvraj Ahuja	21,72,040	8.64	8.64
■ Mrs. Jyoti Ahuja	3,86,010	1.53	1.53
Matrix Dotcom Infonet Private Limited	17,80,000	7.08	7.08
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares	-	-	-
carrying voting rights in the TC sold			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	76,69,497	30.49	30.49
Details of sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold			
■ Mr. Rakesh Ahuja	33,31,447	13.24	13.24

Mr. Yuvraj Ahuja	21 72 040	8.64	8.64
	21,72,040		
Mrs. Jyoti Ahuja	3,86,010	1.53	1.53
Matrix Dotcom Infonet Private Limited	17,80,000	7.08	7.08
b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the sellers to receive shares	-	-	-
carrying voting rights in the TC sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the			
sellers	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	76,69,497	30.49	30.49
After the sale, holding of:		1	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
■ Mr. Rakesh Ahuja	NIL	NIL	NIL
■ Mr. Yuvraj Ahuja	NIL	NIL	NIL
■ Mrs. Jyoti Ahuja	NIL	NIL	NIL
Matrix Dotcom Infonet Private Limited	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Shares encumbered with the seller	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the sellers to receive shares	-	-	-
carrying voting rights in the TC after sale			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Mode of sale	Sale of shares through tender under Open Offer		
Date of receipt of intimation of sale of shares	27 <sup>th</sup> October, 2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	INR 25,15,38,610/- (Twenty Five Crores Fifteen Lacs Thirty		
before the said sale	Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ten Only) divided into		
	2,51,53,861 (Two Crores Fifty One Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One) Equity Shares		
	face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	INR 25,15,38,610/- (Twenty Five Crores Fifteen Lacs Thirty		
after the said sale	Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ten Only) divided into		
	2,51,53,861 (Two Crores Fifty One Lacs Fifty Three		
	<u> </u>		

	Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One) Equity Shares of
	face value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	INR 25,15,38,610/- (Twenty Five Crores Fifteen Lacs Thirty
the said sale	Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ten Only) divided into
	2,51,53,861 (Two Crores Fifty One Lacs Fifty Three
	Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One) Equity Shares of
	face value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each

For and on behalf of Sellers

(Authorised Signatory)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2021